South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:18:57 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*1359 (Rat #0381, Act #0374 of 2000) General Bill, By Land
Similar (H 4678)
Summary: Migratory waterfowl, hunting on portions of Lake Marion within certain distance of dwelling or marina; Fish and

Game

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 50-11-31 SO AS TO
PROHIBIT THE HUNTING OF MIGRATORY WATERFOWL ON THE PORTIONS OF LAKE MARION KNOWN AS POTATO
CREEK OR WYBOO CREEK WITHIN TWO HUNDRED YARDS OF A DWELLING OR MARINA WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF THE OWNER OR OCCUPANT, TO PROHIBIT BAITING IN THESE PORTIONS OF LAKE MARION, AND
TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS.-AMENDED TITLE

04/25/00
04/25/00
04/25/00
04/26/00
04/27/00
05/02/00
05/02/00
05/17/00

05/23/00
05/23/00
05/24/00
05/25/00
05/31/00
06/06/00
07/07/00
07/07/00
07/07/00

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-21

Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-21

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-21

Read second time SJ-40

Read third time and sent to House SJ-12

Introduced and read first time HJ-138

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-139
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-8

Amended HJ-66

Read second time HJ-67

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-10

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-37

Ratified R 381

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/06/00

Copies available

Act No. 374

Page 1 of 1



