

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

### S\*1359 (Rat #0381, Act #0374 of 2000) General Bill, By Land

#### Similar (H 4678)

**Summary:** Migratory waterfowl, hunting on portions of Lake Marion within certain distance of dwelling or marina; Fish and Game

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 50-11-31 SO AS TO PROHIBIT THE HUNTING OF MIGRATORY WATERFOWL ON THE PORTIONS OF LAKE MARION KNOWN AS POTATO CREEK OR WYBOO CREEK WITHIN TWO HUNDRED YARDS OF A DWELLING OR MARINA WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE OWNER OR OCCUPANT, TO PROHIBIT BAITING IN THESE PORTIONS OF LAKE MARION, AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS.-AMENDED TITLE

04/25/00	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-21
04/25/00	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-21
04/25/00	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-21
04/26/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-40
04/27/00	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-12
05/02/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-138
05/02/00	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-139
05/17/00	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-8
05/23/00	House	Amended HJ-66
05/23/00	House	Read second time HJ-67
05/24/00	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-10
05/25/00	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-37
05/31/00		Ratified R 381
06/06/00		Signed By Governor
07/07/00		Effective date 06/06/00
07/07/00		Copies available
07/07/00		Act No. 374